

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10478-10480/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. RAJAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The petitions above mentioned have been filed by Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate on 04.03.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.11.2015 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A. Nos. 299, 1289 & 1473 of 2010.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Special Leave Petition within time but after curing the defects on refiling of the Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 5 days and same is condoned by competent authority.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3727/2015 referred to on Listing Proforma was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same in terms of the Reportable Judgement which has been reported as 2015(5) SCR 474. Copy of the Record of proceeding dated 17.04.2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Transfer Petition(C) No. 12/2015 referred to on Annexure P-13 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to dispose of the same. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 12.01.2015 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-13 at Page Nos. 181-182.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR