

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10478-10480/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015 in WA No. 1289/2010 20/11/2015 in WA No. 1473/2010 20/11/2015 in WA No. 299/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M. RAJAN AND ORS ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS COMMISSION ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K.S. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.4-6 are allowed.

Issue notice.

Respondent No.1 is directed to file an affidavit as to whether the petitioners are similarly as those workmen covered by the decision of this Court in the case of O.N.G.C. Ltd. Versus Petroleum Coal Labour Union & Ors. reported in (2015) 6 SCC 494.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER