

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10478-10480/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. RAJAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“I.A. Nos. 4-6 are allowed.

Issue notice.

Respondent No. 1 is directed to file an affidavit as to whether the petitioners are similarly as those workmen covered by the decision of this Court in the case of O.N.G.C. Ltd. Versus Petroleum Coal Labour Union & Ors. reported in (2015) 6 SCC 494.”

It is submitted that in pursuant of court order quoted above proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 9 in SLP (C) No. 10479/2016 and proforma respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 10480/2016 have been deleted from the array of parties passed in I.A. Nos. 4-6. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 10478/2016 & 10480/2016 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 10479/2016 by registered AD post on 11.05.2016. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 10478/2016 & 10480/2016 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 10479/2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR