

DITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10478-10480/2016

M. RAJAN AND ORS ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS COMMISSION ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.10478/2016 and 10480/2016  
and respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.10479/2016 to file  
counter affidavit within four weeks; time.  
List again on 8.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar