

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10478-10480/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. RAJAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.10.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 10478/2016 and 10480/2016 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 10479/2016 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time. List again on 8.12.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents (in all the matters) has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 06th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR