

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 30854-30855/2017 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30854-30855/2017 (X)

Date : 07-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Nina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AORMs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AORMs.Poonam Priya,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 30854-30855/2017

In compliance to order dated 20.11.2017 of the Hon'ble Court notice was ordered to respondent No.1 only and the said respondent has been served. But no one has entered appearance. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Mr.Ankur Yadav, Advocate submits that he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.2, though notice was not ordered. Statement is taken on record.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar