

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A. No. 118949/2018 before Hon'ble Court)
IA No.118949/2018 - VACATING STAY

Date : 07-09-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR
Ms. Madhu Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the appellant-ONGC to file reply to the application for vacation of stay filed by the respondents.

List the matter on 8th October, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER