

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.118949/2018 - VACATING STAY

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 10478-10480/2016 and 30854-30855/2017

SLP(C) No. 16455/2018

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 87215/2018)

SLP(C) No. 15971-15998/2018

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 86718/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 91754/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 133550/2018)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Meghana, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N.Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna and Co, AOR

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. V.Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Parangat Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N.Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna and Co, AOR

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ila Sheel, Adv.

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Ganesan Subbiah, Adv.
Mr. T.V.Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr.Tandale, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.1878/2016

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit is not really required so she does not want to file any counter affidavit in the matter.

SLP(Civil)No.10478-10480/2016

In compliance to our order dated 22nd April, 2016, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has filed the affidavit as directed. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has also filed rejoinder affidavit in answer to the affidavit filed by respondent No.1. They are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they do not want to file any additional affidavit in addition to what they have already filed. Pleading are therefore complete.

SLP(Civil)No.30854-30855/2017

As per office report, service is complete and the respondents are already represented through counsel.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

SLP(Civil)No.16455/2018

Let notice be issued to the respondent.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, learned counsel has already accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Therefore, no notice need be issued to the said respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

SLP(Civil)No.15971-15998/2018

As per the office report, all the respondents are not yet served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to get them served within a period of four weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

So far as served respondents are concerned, learned counsel appearing for them submit that they have already filed the counter affidavit and consequently, rejoinder affidavit is also filed.

Parties are granted liberty to complete the pleadings.

List these matters on 24th July, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER