

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 118949/2018 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10478-10480/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30854-30855/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 16455/2018 (XII)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 87525/2019  
IA No. 87525/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 15971-15998/2018 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 86718/2018  
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 91754/2018  
FOR ON IA 91754/2018  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 133550/2018  
IA No. 101659/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 184286/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 133550/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 101644/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 184282/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 91754/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 86718/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 03-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Palak Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
 Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.  
 Mr. Sirish Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
 Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.  
 Ms. Surichi Kumar, Adv.  
 M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
 Mr. V. Siddharth, Adv.  
 Mr. Manan Gambhir, Adv.  
 Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR  
 Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.  
 Ms. Madhu Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
 Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.  
 Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr. V.N. Subramanian, Adv.  
 Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR  
 Mr. Arindam Shosh, Adv.  
 Shruta Gopalan, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
 Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.  
 Mr. Sirish Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
 Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.  
 Ms. Surichi Kumar, Adv.  
 M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.  
 Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. Stayam Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that leniency should be shown in respect of the respondents in C.A. No. 1878 of 2016 by vacating the interim order. It is brought to our notice that similarly situated workers are allowed to continue to work and they are drawing their salary. On the basis of parity, the respondents herein also should be allowed to work. The petitioner/Oil and Natural Gas Corporation is directed either to allow the respondents to work or make the payment as similar to the wages of the co-workers who are allowed to continue with their work within four weeks from today. This interim order shall be subject to the outcome of the matter.

Post the matters for final hearing on 14.11.2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)