

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 196411/2024 IN C.A. NO. 934/2020 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 934/2020 (XII)

(IA No. 196411/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-09-2024 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Applicant(s)

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.
Ms. Deepmala, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR
Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.
Ms. Deepmala, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR
Ms. Kanu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.196411/2024 (STAY APPLICATION) IN C.A. No.934/2020

Issue notice, returnable on 3rd October, 2024.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant takes notice.

We direct Sr. Hr. Executive-IR, who has passed the Office Orders dated 20th August, 2024, to personally remain present, either physically or virtually, before this Court on the next date.

We make it clear that if the situation is not remedied and compliance is not made with the direction contained in paragraph 33 of the impugned judgment, we will initiate an action of contempt against the Chairperson of the appellant.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)