

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 196411/2024 IN C.A. NO. 934/2020 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH C.A. No. 934/2020 (IA No. 196411/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.R.Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar.l, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. C.R.Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar.l, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR
Ms. Kanu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Lodh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 196411/2024

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 25th September, 2024, Ms. R.Chandrika, Sr.Hr Executive-IR, Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. is personally present today in the Court.

The learned Solicitor General appearing for the appellant states that the Office Orders dated 20th August, 2024 which are subject matter of this application have been withdrawn.

If in terms of the impugned order, services of any employee are regularized, the same will be subject to outcome of the appeal and on the basis of the regularization, no one will be entitled to claim equity.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER