

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

(IA No. 26013/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 26017/2021 -
INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 211709/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 118949/2018 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 935-937/2020 (XII)

(IA No. 117704/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 938-939/2020 (X)

C.A. No. 934/2020 (XII)

C.A. No. 669-696/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No. 84713/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
83678/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 184286/2018 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 133550/2018 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 101659/2019 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 184282/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 101644/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 91754/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 86718/2018 -
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5051-5053/2021 (XII)

(IA No. 120871/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
115495/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 51391/2021 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4398/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 36077/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 131659/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24226/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 205159/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 10687/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1861/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 44435/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 44444/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 44432/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 49149/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 25787/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.213234/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213239/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213236/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25796/2024 (XI-A)

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM No. 101 I.E. CA NO. 1878/2016 ETC]
(IA No.202352/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202355/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202353/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25801/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.205286/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205287/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205288/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. S. Sirish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. V N Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Utham Harish, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR

Mr. S Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Das, Adv.
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Muralidhar M, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Harsh Uttam, Adv.

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purna Chandra Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Hemant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Mini Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Tarique Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR

Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.

Mr. A. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.

Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Lodh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Agrawal, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR
Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General mentioned the matter in the morning for seeking adjournment as he is busy before some other Court.

List on 27th November, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

(IA No. 26013/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 26017/2021 -
INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 211709/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 118949/2018 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 935-937/2020 (XII)

(IA No. 117704/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 938-939/2020 (X)

C.A. No. 934/2020 (XII)

C.A. No. 669-696/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No. 84713/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
83678/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 184286/2018 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 133550/2018 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 101659/2019 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 184282/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 101644/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 91754/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 86718/2018 -
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5051-5053/2021 (XII)

(IA No. 120871/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
115495/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 51391/2021 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4398/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 36077/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 131659/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24226/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 205159/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 10687/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1861/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 44435/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 44444/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 44432/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 49149/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 25787/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.213234/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213239/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213236/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25796/2024 (XI-A)

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM No. 101 I.E. CA NO. 1878/2016 ETC]
(IA No.202352/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202355/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202353/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25801/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.205286/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205287/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205288/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. S. Sirish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. V N Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Utham Harish, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR

Mr. S Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Das, Adv.
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Muralidhar M, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Harsh Uttam, Adv.

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purna Chandra Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Hemant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

**Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Mini Kishore, Adv.**

**Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR**

**Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Tarique Alam, Adv.**

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

**Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR
Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.**

**Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR**

**Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR**

**Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR**

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

**Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Mr. A. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR**

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR

**Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.**

Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Lodh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General mentioned the matter in the morning for seeking adjournment as he is busy before some other Court.

List on 27th November, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)