

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2016

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2025 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta , AOR

Mr. tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Grewal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

Mr. v.N. Koura, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

**UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. On mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
2. List Civil Appeal No. 1878 of 2016 along with the connected matters in the first week of October, 2025.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**